

047

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUL 2 1992 7/15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

CASE NO. 77,840

Petitioner,

v.

WILLIAM A. BORJA,

TFB NO. 90-11,351(06A)

Respondent.

_____ /

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND ANSWER BRIEF
TO CROSS PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

BONNIE L. MAHON
Assistant Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Suite C-49
Tampa Airport, Marriott Hotel
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 875-9821
Attorney No. 376183

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES.....	iii
REPLY TO RESPONDENT CROSS-PETITIONER'S STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
REPLY ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I.....	4
ISSUE 11.. ..	7
ANSWER TO CROSS-PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ISSUE I.....	10
ISSUE 11.. ..	12
ISSUE III.....	15
ISSUE IV.....	19
CONCLUSION.. ..	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Aaron,</u> 529 So. 2d 1685 (Fla. 1988)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Armas,</u> 518 So. 2d 919 (Fla. 1989)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Carter,</u> 502 So. 2d 904 (Fla. 1987)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Davis,</u> 577 So. 2d 1314 (Fla. 1991)	16, 17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely,</u> 488 So. 2d 535 (Fla. 1986)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Ollinger,</u> 489 So. 2d 726 (Fla. 1986)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Whitlock,</u> 426 So. 2d 955 (Fla. 1982)	17
 <u>RULES REGULATING TRUST ACCOUNTS</u>	
Rule 5-1.1	16, 18
